RESOLUTION HO 52

A RKRESOLUTICGN OF THE MAYOGR ARD CGUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WENDELL 1DAHCG,

ESTAHBLISHING FEEL AND RATES FOR SERVICES FROVIDED BY THE CITY OF
WENDELL,

WHEREAS, the City of Wendell has experienced increased expense
and anticipates further expenses in the ryeview of proposed
services, and,

WHEREAS, the City incurse actuel costs in providing =services,
and,

WHEREAS, the City idincurs planning, engineering, leqgal,
clerical, publishing and lalhar costs for the services provided by
the City, and,

WHEKEAS, Ordinance No. 375 of the City of Wendell proavides
ihat the Mayor and Council may, by resoclution, adopt and zet fees.

RUW, THBEREFUORE, RE IT RESOLVED That the following fee schedule
is hereby adupted by the City of Wendell and will he in full force
and effect fulloawing its passage and publication:



RESOLUTION NOD. 52 CONT.

SECTION OKE: FEE SCHEDULE

1.

w

lah

11.

ANHEXATION REVIEW &1, 400. @@ or actual cost
incurred, whichever is less

PRELININARY PLAT REVIEW 81, 200.80 or actual cost
incurred, wvhichever is leses

FINAL PLAT REVIEW S8, 80 or actual cost
incurred, wvhichever is leas

REZONE REVIEW 21, 200.880 or actuwal cost
fincurred, vhichever is less

VARIANCE REVIEW &1, 600,808 or actual cost
incurred, vhichever is legas

SECURITY OEPOSIT (New Customer) 250. 00
Returned after one year if customer has no late payments

RECONNECT FEE/DELINQUENT WATER BILLS S20. 89
WATER RATE
{A) PBasic service up to 1500 gals 57. 00
{R) Additional water over 1584 gals $1.Z35 per 1000 gals

SFRINKLING KATE/GVER WINTER AVERAGE 5. 25 PER 100@ GALS

BASIC GARBAGE RATE

{A) Residential 54, 25
{iB) Business RATES VARY

BASIC SEWER EKATE
tA) HResidential s7. Q@
itR} Business RATELS VARY



RESOLUTION MO 32 CONT.

12.

(%3
L
1

14.

i16.

17.

143,

13,

DOG IMNPOUND FEES
15T OFFENSE
=ZND OFFENSE
<RD OFFENSE

DUG LICENSE
(A) IF SFPAYED/NREUTERED
(B)» IF NOT SFAYED/NEUTERED

S25. 0@
£5@. 00
51 Q0. aa

&5, 00
S15. @@

*Proof of rahkies vaccination is required at time of

license purchase

DOG LICENSE LATE FEE
{after Fehruwary lgt)

COFIES

FAX

BEER LICENSE/DRAFT
BEER LICENSE/BOTTLED
LIGUDR LICENSE

WINE LICENSE

RETAIL BOTTLED BEER BY THE DRINK

55. @@ PLUS
AFPLICABLE LICENSE

5. 20 PER FPAGE FLUS
TAX

H3.00/715T PAGE
51, DB/EACH
ADDITIONAL PAGE
3 25.00

F 25,00
S$125. 00

5 25,00

3 S0. 00



RESOLUTION WO, 52 CONT.
SECTION ONE:

2%. IRRIGATION FIHES {VAGHKAHNT WATER?

FIKST UFFENSE: 15, @@
EECOND OFFENEE: s, 00

THIRKD OFFEHNSE AND THERE AFTER: 3@, 0@

This fee wae approved and PAREED BY THE COUNCIL this

JAth day of (NSO, zeeo.
L]
S1GNED BY THE HMAYOR this ]Qii day aof ( \QPL;Q L, 2006,

ﬁ@ﬁm&é‘

en bFoat, HNayor

ATTEST:

Harina Barr, City Clerk



RESOLUTION NO 32 CONT.

22, BUILDING PERNITS
A. TOTAL VALUE

51.00 TO $560. 0@

50@Q1. a0 T sZ2, @00, 00

B2, 001.00 TO 325, 20O, 00

B23, BBL. 03 TD 350, DOO. VD

B30, 991.00 TO S100, 00A. O

5109, 0V1. 00 TOo 3500, 0VO. O

S15. Q0

£15.00 FOR THE  FIRST
SH00. a0 FLUS s2. 00 FOR
EACH ADDITIONAL $10@. 00,
OR FEACTICGN THERECOF, TO
ARD INCLUDING $Z, 00@. 00.

$45.08 FOR THE FIRST
S2000.02 PLUS =3.@@ FOR
EACH ADDITIONAL 31, 000, 22
OR FRACTION THEREDF, TO AND
INCLUDING S25, 200.00.

P252.00 FOR THE FIRST
823, 800. V0 PLUS 3#6.50 FOR
EACH ADDITIONAL 31, 90d. 20
OR FRACTION THEREOF, TO AND
INCLUDING 35350, 000. 00,

4414, 5@ FOR THE FIRST
330, B0D. 2D PLUS 34, 50 EACH
ADDITIONAL 41, 200.2@, OR
FRACTION THEREOF, TO AND
INCLUDING 35100, 209. 0.

@633, 59 FOR THE
FIRST 5100, 200,28 PLUS
¥3.5@0 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL
$1, 000,00, OR FRACTION
THEREDF, TO AND
INCLUDING 35500.000. 00.

B5D0, DU1. 00 to &1, DOV, AVO. OO ¥2, @33.3@ FOR THE

@1, 0D, V1. VD AND UP

FIRST =500, 2090.00 PLUS
#3. 090 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL
31, 000, Y3 OR FRACTION
THEREOF, TO INCLUDING

E1, 000, 00O, 00

83, 533.50 FOR THE FIRST
@1, 0Ba, 208, 00 PLUS =2, @@
FOR EACH ADDITIONAL

31, OB, 89, OR FRACTION
THEREOF.



Building Permit Fees

Total Valuation Fee
$1.00 to $500.00 $22.00
$22.00 for the first $500.00 plus $2.75 for each additional
$501.00 to $2000.00 $100.00 or fraction thereof, to and including $2000.00
$2001.00 to $25,000.00 $63.00 for the first $2000.00 plus $12.50 for each additional

$1000.00 or fraction thereof, to and including $25,000,00
$352.00 for the first $25,000.00 plus $9.00 for each
$25,001.00 to $50,000.00 additional $1000.00 or fraction thereof, to and including
$50,000.00
$580.00 for the first $50,000.00 plus $6.25 for each
$50,000.00 to $100,000.00 additional $1000.00 or fraction thereof, to and including
$100,000.00
$895.00 for the first $100,000.00 plus $5.00 for each
$100,000.00 to $500,000.00 additional $1000.00 or fraction thereof, to and including
$500,000.00
$2855.00 for the first $500,000.00 plus $4.25 for each
$500,001.00 to $1,000,000.00 additional $1000.00 or fraction thereof, to and including
$1,000,000.00

$4955.00 for the first $1,000,000.00 plus 2.75 for each
$1,000,000.00 and up additional $1000.00 or fraction thereof.

Other Inspections and Fees:

1. Inspections outside of normal business hours.............cocievieciiiinareiriciiiinnn.e $42.00 per hour*
(minimum charge ---2hours)

2. Reinspection fees assessed under provisions of
Section L08.8.....cuonemnin e s smressss s v is s sy RS S S - $42.00 per hour*

3. Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated ..........c.coeveivieeiiinannnees $42.00 per hour*
(minimum charge % hour)

4. Additional plan review required by changes, additions

or revisions to plans (minimum charge %2 hour)..........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiinen $42.00 per hour*
5. For use of outside consultants for plan checking and

inspections, or both....... ..o e e Actual Costs**
6. Manufactured Home Building Permit Fees..........cc.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniieaiinans $.27 8q. fi.

*Or the total hourly cost to the jurisdiction, whichever is the greatest. This cost shall include supervision,
overhead, equipment, hourly wages and fringe benefits of the employees involved.
** Actual costs include administrative and overhead costs.

Changes to this section were made and PASSED BY.THE
COUNCIL , this 29th day of October, 2002.

qn,sﬁ} ﬁ\aa@&f«_

Paul D. Isaacson

BY:

ATTEST:

/ /)/)

Marina Barr, City Cletk

220497




RESOLUTION NO. 52 CONT.

SECTION ONE: # 11, REVISED:
BASIC SEWER RATE AS OF OCTOBER 1,2000,$ 10.25 FOR RESIDENTIAL
AND BUSINESS RATES MAY VARY, THEN EVERY OCTOBER 1ST FOR THE FOLLOWING

THREE YEARS THE INCREASE WILL BE $1.75 PER MONTH AT WHICH TIME THE BASIC
RESIDENTIAL RATE WILL BE $15.50 PER MONTH.

Changes to this Section were made and PASSED BY THE COUNCIL this d3xd)day of

Quaggasd 2000,
BY: 4(_:/)534}-«6’%4/ /{M,é'

“Gwen Rost, Mayor

ATTEST:

NAAT TN E TN

Marina Barr, City Clerk




RESOLUTION NO. 52 CONT.

SECTION ONE:
28. TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

1. If an employee is authorized to use his/her private
vehicle for City business, milage shall be paid at
rate set by the City Council. Present .31 per mile.

2. Reimbursement for meals when traveling on city business
shall not exceed $20.00 per day; per employee.

Additions to this section were made and PASSED BY THE COUNCIL this

QAS5Ih  day of Y\t ., 1998.

BY: P j: ;/ o //1“,.7——

Gwen Rost, Mayor

ATTEST:

mﬁk

Marina Barr, City Clerk



\)

RESOLUTION MO 52 CONMT.

H.

™ 9/
¥ \o
s f}\
@Jll]r \(JI\
OTHER INSFECTICOGNS AND FEES:
1. IRSFECTIONS QUTSIDE OF NOREMAL
WORKING HOURS (MINIMUN CHARGE-
TWO HOURS) . S50, @@ FEEK HRE«
. REINSFECTION FEES ASSESSED UNDEER
FROQVISIOQNS OF SECTION 108. 8 SH0. @®d FER HERE+«
3. INSFECTIONS FOR WHICH RO FEE 1S
SFECIFICALLY INDICATED (MINIMUNM
CHARGE-CGNE-HBALF HOUR) 530, @@ FER HR«
4, ADDITIONAL FLAN REVIEW REOUWIRED
RY CHARGES, ADDITIONS OR REVISIONS
TG PLARS S$30. @@ FER HR«
LT FOE USE OF OUTSIDE CONSULTANTS
FOE PLAN CHECKING ARD INSFECTICNS,
OFr ROTH ACTUAL CODSTG«

«(F THE TOTAL HOURLY COSTS TGO THE JURISDICTICON,
WHICHEVER 1S THE GREATEST. THIS COST SHALL INCLUDE
SUFERVISICON, COVERHEAD, EGUIPHMENT, HOURLY WAGES AND
FRINGE BENEFITS OF THE EMFLOYEES INVOLVED.

Q



REDLUTION MO 32 COMT.

. BUILDING VALUATICGN DATA-BASED UPON SOUUAKE FEET

1.

0

la.

11.

1z.

i

Apartment Houses
Auvditariums
Ranhks
Bawling Alleys
Churches
Convalescent Hospital
Iwmellinge
BRazements sewmi finished
Hasements unfinished
Fire Stations
Hames for the Elderly
Hospitals
Hotels & Motels
Industrial Flantse
Jdails
Libraries
Medical COffices

ffices

Frivate Garaqes
Gpen Carportis

Fublic Buildings
Fubhlic Garages
Restaurants
Schools

Service Stations
Canopies

S42. 75
£51. 6@
$75. 44
S50, 20
S5@. 91
S&9. 24
S46. @4
S11. 36
510. 6@
sS52. a8
s56. 27
sz, 38
S54. 94
S26. J6
593, 32
&57.73
S561. 76

£49.71

S16. 64
51@. 64

S&5. 76

3. H4

5432, 44
£18. a&



RESOLUTION NO 52 CONT. .Lq_"» \
23, Stoares &37. Q&
>4, Theaters S5, 41
2o Warehouses S22, 28
6. Eyuipment. Air Conditioning
Commercial &Y. &0
Residential = C

Sprinkler Systems 1. 36

27. Banufactured Hume Foundation 156,60 total
cast.

28, Remodel -Caonstruction cost sec 107.2, 1'934 UBC.

3. All other inspections not listed above wvwill be
a hourly fee as per 1934 UBC code book.

3. PERNIT BOX FEES:

E1l., @0 -3500 S125. 0D
Eo0]1 -32000 S5250. 00
H2001 -523, 0V 8375, 0@
H23, @01 -$50, 00D 3508. 20
@50, 01 -5100, 00D S625. 00
3109, 2a1 -3300, 00D 3750, 00
SO0, PO1L-351, OO, VY [875. 20
@1, a0o, pBL & UP S1009. 0D

HOTE: ALl except 45.00 vwill be returned to the permittee
when all of the inspections are complete and Certificate of
Occupancy or Authorisation to Dccupy & Permit Box is returned to
iZity Hall undamaged.



=27.

1. 0@ FEER

A0 il
V2o,
CUTTING PAVENENT 5400, 20
IRRIGATION ASSESSNENTS S$12.00 LOT RATE
(LOT SIZE S@' X 125°)
16 CONSECUTIVE LOTS FOR ACKE KATE 511.@@ ACKE KATE

FIKE DEFARTHENT FEES

A. Day Care Inspections SZ20. a0
B. Extrication charges
1. Call cut/lst hour 5150. O@
. Each additional hr S30. aG

S Air bottle refille S13. 5@ per hottle
4. Oxygen bottle refill $17.@02 per bottle



RESOLUTION MO 32 COKT.

SECTIUN TWO: SEVERABILITY CLAUSE

If any section, subsection, subdivision, paragraph senteace or
clause of this resolution or any part thereof is for any reason
held to be vnconstitutional, invalid or ineffective by any court of
competent jurisdiction, such decizion shall not affect the validity
or effectiveness of the remaining portions of this resolution or
any part thereof.

The City Couwncil hereby declares that it would have passed
each esection, suwhsection, suhdivision, sentence, clause or
paragraph thereof irrespective of the fact that any one or mare
zections, suhsections, subhdivisions, paraqraphs, sentences, clauses
ur phrases be declared wnconstitutional, invalid or ineffective.

SECTIOCN THREE: INTERPRETATIONS, ADJUSTHENTS AND VARIANCES

The City council shall have the power to vary and/or waive the
applicable fees established in this resclution, subject to the lavs
of the State of Ideho, where the strict application of the fees
established herein would result in wndue hardship.

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL this _\Nt) day of &g _A@QQ A Yo A v 1997

SIGNED BY THE MAYOR thizs _ 0+  day of &Q?&OA@&QSQ)\ . 1997,

-

5 74 ;
BY: /"':;.j-c.’—-(_ AL A : / _\ ("d—\{z_‘

Gwen Kost, HMayor

ATTEST:

m DA (/ "})ﬁ@_\k

Harina Barr, Acting City Clerk




RESDLUTION NO. 52 CONT.

SECTION ONE:

26. IRRIGATION ASSESSHENTS
{LOT SIZE S@° X 125713

Han User s12, @@ per
User S2@. 80 per
acerage Non User 511, 0@ per
Aceraqge User 15, @40 per

hAcerage consists of 16 cansecutive lots

Changes to this section were made and PASSED RY THE COUNCIL this
day of Foh\umu&, , 1998,

SIGNED' BY THE MAYOR this Iltb day of

lot

lot

lat

lot

b o\snaeen L\K,

BY: //Qj%iﬁéﬂmz'/gi;ﬁxé

Gwen Rost, Mayor

ATTEST:

AR c&mm(%)_mo\

Marina Baryr, City Clerk




RESOLUTION M. 32 COMT.

24, SEFTIC TANK SLUDGEY DUNFED IN LAGOON 51.00 FER 1@G
GALLONS FOR IN CITY LIMITS AND 5. 00 PER 160 GALLONS FOR

OUTSIDE THE CITY LIMITS.

Changes to this section vere made and PASSED RY THE COUNCIL

this 16th day of  Quae su S , 1999,
SIGNED BY THE MAYOR this® | (st day of (@ P a6,«u::\‘ , 1999,

RY: A%M /{M/t-

Gwen Rost, Mayor

ATTEST:

YN anemee N _RA™M™

Harina Barr, City Clerk




